

MUWEKMA (THE PEOPLE):

Ohlone/Costanoan Indian Families of Panta Clara Valley

RESOULTION No. 003

- WHEREAS, family tribal members from the Ohlone/Costanoan Muwekma Tribe, working with local community members and consultants, are seeking acknowledgement as as Federally recognized tribe; and
- WHEREAS, over the past nine years, local Native Americans of the Muwekma Tribe have compiled valuable information and research towards Federal recognition; and
- WHEREAS, the Muwekma Tribe has established a government to government relation by serving as a catalyst in the creation of Santa Clara County's Native American Observer/Advisor Program which was approved and adopted by the county board of supervisors in 1987, for the protection and respect of the religious beliefs of Native Americans; and
- WHEREAS, the Muwekma Tribe is working on a project to develop an Urban Indian Village in Santa Clara County which would be the first of its kind in the State of California.
- WHEREAS, THE Muwekma Tribe is also an active and participating member of the Association of Non-Federally Recognized Tribes, which all its members are currently seeking Federal Acknowledgement, that represent several Non-Federally Recognized California Tribes.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council members and tribal members of the

OHLONE/COSTANOAN MUWEKMA TRIBE

do hereby support and unanimously pass this resolution to begin the federal acknowledgement process to become Federally Recognized Tribe.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this first day of May, Nineteen Hundred and Tighty-Nine.

Robert Sanchez

Elder and Council Member

Muwekma Tribe

Rosemany Cambra Chairwoman Huwekma Tribe

Dolores Franco
Elder and Council Member

Muwekma Tribe

Council Member, Muwekma Tribe

AUSAIMA - MUTSIN - RUMSIN - KARAIN THAMIIN Member, Muwekma Tribe

CHALON - CALENDARUC - UNIJAMA - MUCHIUN - SARCENTARUC - ENSEN - PACSIN - BAMARRON - MATALAN